IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NADINE M. JOHNSON, individually and as Personal Representative of the Estate of Scott E. Johnson, deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

COLLIER COUNTY,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 66,656

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS 1985 14 APB SUPREME SUU ELERK, Chief Deputy Clark JOHN W! MACKAY 3202 Menderson Boulevard Suite 204 Tampa, FL 33609 (813) 873-8835

and

RONALD L. NAPIER, P.A. 1570 Shadowlawn Drive Naples, FL 33942 (813) 793-1333

Attorneys for Respondent COLLIER COUNTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
POINTS ON APPEAL	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT:	
I. There is no underlying duty of care with respect to the County's inspection	3
II. Even if an underlying duty of care did exist the County would be immune from tort liability	7
III. The County's purchase of liability insurance does not waive sovereign immunity	9
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Avallone v. Board of County Commissioners of Citrus County,	10, 11
10 F.L.W. 478 (Fla. 5 DCA Feb. 21, 1985)	
Bould v. Touchette, 349 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 1977)	10
<u>Bryan v. State, Department of Business</u> Regulation,	5,6
438 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1 DCA 1983), pet. for rev. pending Fla. Sup. Ct. case no. 64,464	
Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River County 371 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 1979)	5, 10
Dober v. Worrell, 401 So. 2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)	9
East Naples Water Systems, Inc. v. Board of County Commissioners, 457 So. 2d 1057 (Fla. 2 DCA 1984)	9
Evangelical United Brethren Church v. State, 67 Wash. 2d 246, 407 P. 2d 440 (1965)	7
Ingraham v. Dade County School Board, 450 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 1984)	11
Jones v. City of Longwood, Florida 404 So. 2d 1083 (Fla. 5 DCA 1981)	6
Modlin v. City of Miami Beach, 201 So. 2d 70 (Fla. 1967)	5
The Manors of Inverrary XII Condominium Association, Inc. v. Atreco-Florida, Inc., 438 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 4 DCA 1983), pet. for rev. dismissed, 450 So. 2d 485 (Fla. 1984)	5
<u>Trianon Park Condominium Association,</u> <u>Inc. v. City of Hialeah,</u> 10 F.L.W. 210 (Fla. Apr. 4, 1985)	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11

Trianon Park Condominium Association,	3, 6, 8
Inc. v. City of Hialeah,	
423 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 3 DCA 1983)	
Tyus v. Apalachicola Northern Railroad Company,	10
130 So. 2d 580 (Fla. 1961)	
	4.0
§286.28, Fla. Stat.	10

,

Chapter 553, Fla. Stat. 4, 9
